the Company has seen significant advancements in customer acquisition, revenue growth, and operational 
efficiency. Mr. Affan Patel leads a dedicated team responsible for strategizing and implementing innovative 
approaches to enhance customer engagement, drive growth, and increase profitability.

(2) Past Remuneration:
Basic Salary: ₹ 14,43,508 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and Eight Only) per 
month in the salary range of ₹ 4,00,000 (Rupees Four Lakh Only) to ₹ 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) 
per month with such increments as may be decided by Board of Directors of the Company from time to time.

Perquisites: He shall be entitled to perquisites, allowances, benefits, facilities, and amenities (collectively called 
Perquisites) such as medical reimbursement, leave travel assistance, House Rent Allowance, City Compensatory

[...]

(4) Job profile and his suitability:
Mr. Affan Faruk Patel devotes his full time and attention to the business of the Company, subject to 
superintendence, control, and directions of the Board.

12 KP Energy Limited / Notice 2024-25 

(5) Remuneration proposed:
Basic Salary: ₹ 14,88,365 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh 
Eighty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Five 
Only) per month in the salary range of ₹ 13,00,000 
(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Only) to ₹ 35,00,000 
(Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh Only) per month with such 
increments as may be decided by Board of Directors 
of the Company from time to time.

Perquisites: He shall be entitled to perquisites, 
allowances, benefits, facilities, and amenities 
(collectively called Perquisites) such as medical